Incident Date Report Number

9/30/2025

9/30/2025
9/30/2025
9/30/2025

9/30/2025

9/30/2025

9/30/2025
9/30/2025

9/30/2025

9/30/2025

9/30/2025

9/30/2025

9/30/2025

9/30/2025

9/30/2025
9/30/2025

9/30/2025
9/30/2025

9/30/2025
9/30/2025

RMP25-002104

RMP25-002103

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

ALG W FRONT

2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
2200 BLOCK OAK LN

4900 BLOCK BLK WEBER

DR

1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR
2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3800 BLOCK BERDNICK
ST

APPROX LOC: 4886
KIMBALL HILL DR

5000 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

4700 BLOCK BARKER AVE
1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

2400 BLOCK GOLF RD
2600 BLOCK
BROOKWOOD WAY DR
2200 BLOCK SOUTH ST

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

Incident

TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

THEFT

RECOVERED STOLEN AUTO

PREMISES CHECK

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/6/2025 8:58:00 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

9/30/2025

9/30/2025

9/30/2025
9/30/2025

9/30/2025

9/30/2025

9/30/2025

9/30/2025

9/30/2025

9/30/2025

9/30/2025

9/30/2025

9/30/2025

9/30/2025

9/30/2025

9/30/2025

9/30/2025

9/30/2025

9/30/2025

RMP25-002105

RMP25-002106

RMP25-002107

1600 BLOCK HICKS RD
1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

4100 BLOCK EUCLID AVE
4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1200 BLOCK CARNEGIE
ST

4700 BLOCK
KENILWORTH DR

3700 BLOCK PHEASANT
DR

3100 BLOCK TOWN
SQUARE DR

3100 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2600 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

3100 BLOCK TOWN
SQUARE DR

2600 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

2600 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

2600 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

2600 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

2600 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2600 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL

AMBULANCE CALL

HIT AND RUN

THEFT

PREMISES CHECK

ELEVATOR TEST CALL

DISTURBANCE

HOLD UP ALARM

911 TEST CALL

HOLD UP ALARM

HOLD UP ALARM

HOLD UP ALARM

HOLD UP ALARM

HOLD UP ALARM

BURGLARY TO VEHICLE

HOLD UP ALARM

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

10/6/2025 8:58:00 AM



Incident Date Report Number

Location

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident

Disposition

9/30/2025

9/30/2025

9/30/2025

9/30/2025
9/30/2025

9/30/2025
9/30/2025

9/30/2025
9/30/2025

9/30/2025
9/30/2025
9/30/2025

9/30/2025

9/30/2025
9/30/2025
9/30/2025
9/30/2025

9/30/2025

9/30/2025

9/30/2025
9/30/2025

RMP25-002108

RMP25-002109
RMP25-002110

RMP25-002111
RMP25-002112

RMP25-002113
RMP25-002114

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA

CIR

2600 BLOCK PLUM

GROVE RD

3100 BLOCK TOWN

SQUARE DR

QUAIL LN/ QUAIL CT
4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF

RD

1200 BLOCK HICKS RD
1900 BLOCK ROHLWING

RD

4000 BLOCK RAVEN LN

PREMISES CHECK

HOLD UP ALARM

ELEVATOR TEST CALL

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL

PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL

AMBULANCE CALL

APPROX LOC:4006 RAVEN WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

LN

2000 BLOCK HAWK CT

PUBLIC SERVICE

2700 BLOCK ST JAMES ST PUBLIC SERVICE

APPROX LOC:2600 PLUM

GROVE RD

2400 BLOCK KIRCHOFF

RD

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

3500 BLOCK MEADOW DR NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT

EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD
3900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

RD

3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

RD
5000 BLOCK

ACCIDENT
STATION REPORT

AMBULANCE CALL

CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE

CARRIAGEWAY DR

1600 BLOCK HICKS RD
3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF

RD

THEFT
ACCIDENT

CITATION ISSUED

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

10/6/2025 8:58:00 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
9/30/2025 2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK
RD
9/30/2025 100 BLOCK LILAC CT AMBULANCE CALL
9/30/2025 1900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/30/2025 RMP25-002115 2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN BURGLARY TO VEHICLE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
RD
9/30/2025 600 BLOCK HICKS RD AMBULANCE CALL
9/30/2025 1200 BLOCK GOLF RD SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/30/2025 RMP25-002116 5000 BLOCK CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY REPORT WITH NO ARREST
CARRIAGEWAY DR
9/30/2025 4300 BLOCK WEBER DR LOUD NOISE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/30/2025 3900 BLOCK OWL DR PARKING COMPLAINT CITATION ISSUED
9/30/2025 1600 BLOCK W CENTRAL TRAFFIC STOP
RD
9/30/2025 RMP25-002117 EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/30/2025 1800 BLOCK WINNETKA PREMISES CHECK
CIR
9/30/2025 2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
9/30/2025 3100 BLOCK TOWN LOUD SUBJECT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SQUARE DR

10/6/2025 8:58:00 AM



