



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/30/2025		ALG W FRONT	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/30/2025		2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/30/2025		2200 BLOCK OAK LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/30/2025		4900 BLOCK BLK WEBER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/30/2025		1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/30/2025		3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	
9/30/2025		1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/30/2025		2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/30/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	
9/30/2025		3800 BLOCK BERDNICK ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/30/2025		APPROX LOC: 4886 KIMBALL HILL DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/30/2025		5000 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/30/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/30/2025		3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/30/2025		4700 BLOCK BARKER AVE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/30/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/30/2025		2400 BLOCK GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/30/2025	<b>RMP25-002104</b>	2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	THEFT	
9/30/2025	<b>RMP25-002103</b>	2200 BLOCK SOUTH ST	RECOVERED STOLEN AUTO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/30/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/30/2025		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/30/2025		1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/30/2025		4100 BLOCK EUCLID AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/30/2025		4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/30/2025		2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/30/2025	RMP25-002105	1200 BLOCK CARNEGIE ST	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/30/2025	RMP25-002106	4700 BLOCK KENILWORTH DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/30/2025		3700 BLOCK PHEASANT DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/30/2025		3100 BLOCK TOWN SQUARE DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/30/2025		3100 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/30/2025		2600 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	HOLD UP ALARM	
9/30/2025		3100 BLOCK TOWN SQUARE DR	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/30/2025		2600 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	HOLD UP ALARM	
9/30/2025		2600 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	HOLD UP ALARM	
9/30/2025		2600 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	HOLD UP ALARM	
9/30/2025		2600 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	HOLD UP ALARM	
9/30/2025		2600 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	HOLD UP ALARM	
9/30/2025	RMP25-002107	3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/30/2025		2600 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	HOLD UP ALARM	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/30/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	CITATION ISSUED
9/30/2025		2600 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	HOLD UP ALARM	
9/30/2025		3100 BLOCK TOWN SQUARE DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/30/2025		QUAIL LN / QUAIL CT	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/30/2025		4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
9/30/2025		1200 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/30/2025		1900 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/30/2025	<b>RMP25-002108</b>	4000 BLOCK RAVEN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/30/2025		APPROX LOC:4006 RAVEN LN	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/30/2025	<b>RMP25-002109</b>	2000 BLOCK HAWK CT	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/30/2025	<b>RMP25-002110</b>	2700 BLOCK ST JAMES ST	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/30/2025		APPROX LOC:2600 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/30/2025		2400 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/30/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/30/2025		3500 BLOCK MEADOW DR	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/30/2025	<b>RMP25-002111</b>	EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/30/2025	<b>RMP25-002112</b>	3900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/30/2025		3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/30/2025		5000 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/30/2025	<b>RMP25-002113</b>	1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/30/2025	<b>RMP25-002114</b>	3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/30/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	
9/30/2025		100 BLOCK LILAC CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/30/2025		1900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/30/2025	RMP25-002115	2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/30/2025		600 BLOCK HICKS RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/30/2025		1200 BLOCK GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/30/2025	RMP25-002116	5000 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/30/2025		4300 BLOCK WEBER DR	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/30/2025		3900 BLOCK OWL DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
9/30/2025		1600 BLOCK W CENTRAL RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/30/2025	RMP25-002117	EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/30/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	
9/30/2025		2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/30/2025		3100 BLOCK TOWN SQUARE DR	LOUD SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT